

Cheese Stuffed Sticks

Product Information



W code: W570
Schwan's: #73338
Serving/case: 100
Net Weight: 26.25lbs

Crediting Information per Serving:

Serving Size: 2 Sticks (119g)
Meat or M/A: 2 oz eq
Grain: 2 oz
Vegetables: -
Fruit: -
CN Label: Yes*
*Obtain from product package

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2 Sticks (119g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290 Calories from Fat 100

Total Fat 11 g

Sat. Fat 6 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg

Sodium 500 mg

Carbohydrates 28 g

Dietary Fiber 2 g

Sugars 5 g

Protein 19 g

Vitamin D 0%

Calcium 30%

Iron 10%

Potassium 6%

Preparation Instructions:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.

Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat oven to 350°F, low fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 13-15 minutes.

Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Place one frozen breadstick sheet on parchment lined half sheet pan. Bake for 26-28 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Ingredients:

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, SEA SALT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID(DOUGH CONDITIONER), SALT, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA CHEESE[PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, CHEESE POWDER (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], BUTTER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ENZYMES), SALT, GARLIC POWDER.

ALLERGENS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, and SOY.